

New No.61237/16
Laxmi Devi vs. Ravi Shankar

11.01.2017

Present : Sh.M.K.Tripathi – Attorney of the Appellant.
Sh.Tulsi Ram – on behalf of Respondent.

I am informed by the parties that an application for transfer of the present case is pending before the learned District Judge (West), THC, Delhi and is listed on 22.02.2017. Hence, adjourned for further proceedings/awaiting orders of learned District Judge (West) for **04.03.2017**.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
11.01.2017