

New No. 61237/17
Laxmi Devi Vs Ravi Shankar

22.05.2017

Present : Sh. Himanshu Sethi-Ld. Counsel for Appellant.
Attorney of Respondents

It is submitted on behalf of Respondents that they have not still not received copy of the application filed by Appellant under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC. Ld. Counsel for Appellant undertakes to supply copy thereof to the Appellant today itself. Let the same be done.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application to **08.08.2017**. Respondent is, however, directed to ensure that advance copy of the reply is supplied to Ld. Counsel for Appellant at least 10 days prior to next date fixed.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
22.05.2017