

Laxmi Devi vs Ravi Shankar
RCA: 1237/2016

19.03.2018

Present: Shri V S Mishra, proxy counsel for the appellant.
Shri Tulsi Ram, AR of respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent as counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC on 28.05.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
19.03.2018