

Laxmi Devi vs Ravi Shankar

RCA: 61237/2016

21.02.2019

Present: None for appellant.

Shri B L Chawla, counsel for respondent.

It is submitted that appellant has expired on 7th/8th February-2019. Appellant may take appropriate steps for impleadment of Lrs. Put up further proceedings, on 06.04.2019.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi
21.02.2019