

Civ. DJ No. 61237/2016

**Laxmi Devi
Vs.
Ravi Shankar**

02.03.2020

Present : Sh. Anand Srivastva, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
no. 1 and 2 along with AR of deceased appellant no.
2/Sh. M.K.C.W. Tripathi in person.
Sh. Rakesh Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Part final arguments heard.

**Re-notify for further final
arguments/clarifications on 25.03.2020.**

**(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.
02.03.2020**