

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Laxmi Devi vs. Ravi Shankar

RCA DJ/61237/16

**THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING HOSTED BY MS. MEENAKSHI
ASSTT AHLMAD OF THIS COURT**

Date: 20.06.2020

File taken up pursuant to order bearing no.16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Circular/Duty Roster for June-2020 dated 14.06.2020 issued by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, West. The file is being taken up during the continuation of suspension of work on account of COVID 19 pandemic.

Present: Shri Anand Shrivastava, Ld. counsel for the appellants.
(Mobile number: 9818964910,
e mail id is shrivastavanand@yahoo.co.in)
Sh. M.K Tripathi, LR of Appellant No. 2 (Mobile no. 9868541119)
Sh. Rakesh Shrivastava, Ld Cl. For Respondent.
(Mobile no. 9911116314,
e mail id is advocaterakeshshrivastava@gmail.com)

This appeal is pertaining to the year 2015 and appellant no. 1 is a senior citizen and is accordingly being taken up as an urgent matter.

It is submitted by Ld.counsels for the parties that they need some time for arranging their files and preparing for arguments. On request, matter is re-notified for arguments on appeal on 17.07.2020 at 11.30 am through Cisco Webex. Ms Meenkashi, Asstt, Ahlmad of this court is directed to schedule the meeting and send the link one day in advance.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03 (West)

Tis Hazari Court/20.06.2020