

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Laxmi Devi vs. Ravi Shankar

RCA DJ/61237/16

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Date: 13.08.2020

Present: Shri Anand Shrivastava, Ld. counsel for the appellants.
(Mobile number: 9818964910,

e mail id is shrivastavanand@yahoo.co.in)

Sh. Rakesh Shrivastava, Ld Cl. For Respondent.

(Mobile no. 9911116314,

e mail id is advocaterakeshshrivastava@gmail.com)

Sh. Laxman Verma, Brother of the Respondent has also joined the meeting.

Sh. Virender Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for DUSIB

(Mobile no. 9711174700, e mail id is vats.advocate@gmail.com) is also present as the matter is being taken up jointly with connected appeal titled as Ravi Shankar vs. DUSIB & ors. bearing no. RCA DJ/61062/16 although DUSIB is not a party in the present appeal.

Sh. Anand Shrivastava is having network issues. He is neither audible nor visible despite waiting for 40 min. He is contacted telephonically and he seeks adjournment due t network issues on account of heavy rains. Heard and allowed. Renotify for purpose fixed on **03.09.2020 at 11.00 am through VC.**

PTO

**Also perusal of the record shows that TCR is not attached with the appeal file.
Let the same be summoned and attached with the appeal file.**

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03

West, Tis Hazari Court

13.08.2020