

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

03.09.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Sh Anand Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the Appellant.

Sh. Rakesh Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Brother of respondent.

There is an application under Order 1 rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of appellant no. 2 for impleading DUSIB as a necessary party in the present appeal. The application has been filed by husband of appellant no. 2 without any authority from appellant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he wants to argue on the said application. He is directed to supply copy of the said application to Sh Virender Kumar Vats who is representing DUSIB in connected appeal Ravi Shankar Vs. DUSIB. These two connected appeals involving bulky records and several parties. Accordingly, it is requested by all the parties that date for physical hearing may be fixed.

In view of the submission made, matter is listed on 25.09.2020 at 11.30 AM for physical hearing and consideration for arguments on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC as well as submission on appeal.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/03.09.2020