

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

28.10.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Sh. Anand Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the appellant along with husband of appellant no. 2(physically present).

Sgh. Lazman, Brother of respondent.

An application has been filed for filing of husband of the appellant no. 2. Copy has been supplied to the opposite counsel. Application can be considered on NDOH.

TCR could not be summoned as the details of the trial court and its successor court are not available.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks some time so that TCR can be summoned.

Let TCR be summoned as per the details are provided.

Re-notify for final arguments on 28.11.2020 through VC.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/28.10.2020