

RCA: 61237/16

Laxmi Devi vs Ravi Shankar

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

28.11.2020

Present: Shri Anand Shrivastava, Ld.counsel for the appellants.
Shri Rakesh Shrivastava, Ld.counsel for the respondent
alongwith Shri Pradeep Kumar, brother of respondent
Shri Virender Kumar Vats, Ld.counsel for DUSIB.

Despite waiting for more than half an hour, counsel for one of the party has not joined the meeting. A date for physical hearing is sought.

On request, matter is adjourned for arguments on the appeal, on 11.12.2020 at 10.30 am.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi