

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

11.12.2020

Present: Shri Anand Shrivastava, Ld. counsel for the appellants.

Shri Rakesh Shrivastava, Ld. counsel for the respondent alongwith Shri Pradeep Kumar, brother of respondent

Sh. Ashish Pathak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 1/DSUIB.

Matter is listed today for final arguments, however, arguments are going on in oldest matter.

Re-notify for fixing the date for physical hearing on 05.01.2021. In case, it is no physical hearing, then date for physical hearing shall be fixed on NDOH.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/11.12.2020