

RCA: 61237/2016

Laxmi Devi vs Ravi Shankar

01.12.2021

Present: Shri Anand Srivastava, counsel for deceased appellant no.1 and proxy counsel for appellant no.2.

Shri Rakesh Srivastava, counsel for the respondent.

On the last date of hearing it was informed that one of the LR of the appellant no.1 namely Pawan Kumar has expired. However, it is submitted on behalf of the respondent that till date, they have not received any application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased Pawan Kumar. Ahalmad is directed to report if any such application is filed within the period of limitation, failing which the proceedings qua LR no.1 Pawan Kumar of deceased appellant no.1 shall stand abated on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for further proceedings, on 19.01.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/01.12.2021