

RCA: 61237/2016

Laxmi Devi vs Ravi Shankar

24.05.2022

Present: None for the LR's of deceased appellant no.1

Proceedings qua against appellant no.1(a) has already been abated vide order dated 10.03.2022.

Shri Anand Srivastav, Ld.counsel for appellant no.2.

Shri Rakesh Srivastava, Ld.counsel for respondent.

Re-notify for arguments on appeal with the connected case on 01.08.2022.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi

24.05.2022