

RCA DJ. No. 61237/16

LAXMI DEVI

VS.

RAVI SHANKER

01.08.2022

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Son of the respondent in person.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Re-notify for final arguments on 19.09.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/01.08.2022