

RCA DJ 61237/2016
Laxmi Devi Vs.
Ravi Shankar

03.05.2023

Present: Sh. Anand Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for appellant No.
 2 Sanjana Tripathi.
 Sh. Rakesh Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent
 Ravi Shankar.
 Proceedings as regard to appellant no.1(a) Pawan
 Kumar has already been abated vide order dated
 10.03.2022.
 None for other LR's of deceased appellant no.1
 Laxmi Devi.

 Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent Ravi
Shanker to address final argument.

 On request on behalf of respondent, put up for final
arguments on appeal on 04/09/2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.05.2023