

RCA DJ 61237/16
LAXMI DEVI Vs. RAVI SHANKAR

17.02.2025

At 12:00 noon

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for A-2 (through VC).
Proceedings as regards A-1(a) Pawan Kumar has
already been abated vide order dated 10.03.2022.
None for other LR of deceased A-1 Smt. Laxmi
Devi.
Ld. Proxy counsel for Respondent.

Joint adjournment is sought on behalf of both parties
as their respective main counsels are unable to appear before the
Court due to strike called by Bar Association. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on **28.03.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
17.02.2025