

5 CS SCJ/820/2025
CNR NO. DLWT03-0014292025

VINTAGE CREDIT AND LEASING PVT LTD Vs. JITENDER KUMAR

30.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 through V.C.
Defendant no. 1 through V.C.

Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 1 has been filed. Same is taken on record.

The W.S. of defendant no. 1 has also been filed alongwith an application U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC. Defendant no. 1 is directed to supply copy of the same to the counsel for plaintiff before the NDOH against acknowledgment.

Defendant no. 2 has been served through publication on 20.04.2026.

Put up for appearance of defendant no. 2 and for aforesaid purpose on 03.09.2026.

(ALKA SINGH)
Commercial Civil Judge (W)
THC/Delhi.30.04.2026.